NOTICE OF POSTING OF INFORMATION PERTAINING TO EMPLOYEE TOTAL COMPENSATION FOR THE LYONS TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES OF SCHOOLS

TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to Section 7.3 of the Open Meetings Act (5 ILCS 120/7.3), the total compensation information for each employee of the Lyons Township Trustees of Schools with a total compensation package that exceeds \$150,000.00 for fiscal year 2019-2020 is available for public inspection by any interested party at the Lyons Township School Treasurer's Office.

The Lyons Township School Treasurer's Office, which is located at 22 Calendar Court, Suite D, La Grange, Illinois 60525, is open to the public Monday through Friday from 8:00 A.M. to 4:30 P.M. The Lyons Township School Treasurer's Office may also be reached by calling (708) 352-4480.

		Pension		Life	
EMPLOYEE	Salary	Contributions	Insurance	Insurance	PTO Days
Getty, Kenneth T.	140,000.00	15,574.99	7,788.96	571.20	30